
ADDENDUM 
 

Addendum No. 1  
 

Owner: City of Owosso  
Project: 2022 Chip Seal Project – Contract 1  
Engineer: City of Owosso       

 

NOTICE TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
 

BIDS DUE:  February 8, 2022  

===================================================================================== 

This Addendum is a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the previously issued Bidding 
Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the “Signature Page 
and Legal Status” section of the Bid Proposal. Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Bid. 

 
 
ITEM NO. 1: 

 

Add “2022 Chip Seal Project - Contract 1 Questions” to the Contract Documents. 

 
 

END OF ITEM NO. 1 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 



2022 Chip Seal Project - Contract 1 Questions 

Q: Will alternate aggregates be allowed instead of the 29A blast furnace slag? 
 

A: No, the aggregate shall be 29A blast furnace slag as specified in the Special Provision for 
Seal, Double Chip.  
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

 

 


